
ATTACHMENT B:
GEOPHYSICAL 
LOGS FROM 
BOREHOLES DD-BK 
AND DD2-BK 



Arcadis U.S., Inc.
150 Market Street, Suite 728
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204

WELL NAME: CLIENT:

PROJECT LOCATION:

DATE LOGGED:

Geophysical Logging Services

Natural Gamma

WELL COORDINATES:

PROJECTION:

SURFACE ELEVATION:

CASING STICK-UP:

DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER:

SPR/SP

Logging Probes Used

Fluid Temperature/Resistivity
Induction Conductivity
Normal Resistivity
3-Arm Caliper
Acoustic Televiewer
Optical Televiewer
Heat Pulse Flow Meter
Spinner Flow Meter
Spectral Gamma
Full Waveform Sonic
Nuclear Magnetic Resonance
Other:CASING DIAM.: LENGTH:

O.H. DIAM.: FROM: TO:

LOGGED BY:

CASING TYPE:

TOTAL DEPTH:

REMARKS:
STATIC SPECTRAL GAMMA LOGGED ON 1/26/2018

2 IN. 85 FEET

BARRICK GOLD CORP.

Gabriel Hebert

PVC RISER

85 FEET

GRANTS, NEW MEXICO

01/25/2018

BORING DD-BK

Static Spectral Gamma: U - Weight Percent

0 7ppm
Dynamic Spectral Gamma:  Raw U

0 1cps

Spectral Gamma Logging Results

Total Uranium Concentration

1 12
Leached Uranium Concentration

0.002 0.2

Total Iron Concentration

0 50000mg/Kg
Total Potassium Concentration

0 5000mg/Kg

Laboratory Analytical Results (ELI)

Visual Description
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ML: SILT with some Sand

SM: Sandy SILT

SM: Silty SAND

CL: CLAY with Sand

SM: Silty SAND

CH: CLAY with trace sand

SP: SAND with some silt

SP: SAND with trace silt

SM: Silty SAND

SW: SAND with trace silt

SM: Silty SAND

SM-GM: Silty SAND and
GRAVEL

SM: Silty SAND

SW: SAND with some silt

CL: CLAY

SC: Clayey SAND

SM: Silty SAND

SP: SAND with some silt

SM: Silty SAND

SP: SAND with some silt

CL: Sandy Clay

CH: Clay with trace sand

SM: Silty SAND

CH: Clay

SM: Sandy SILT

CH: CLAY with trace sand

SM: Silty SAND

CH: Clay

SM: Silty SAND

CH: Clay

SM: Silty SAND

SM: Sandy SILT

SM: Silty SAND

SW: Gravelly SAND with some
silt 

RX Shale: BEDROCK Shale
(red)

RX Sandstone: BEDROCK
Sandstone

RX Shale: BEDROCK Shale
(red)

RX Shale: BEDROCK Shale
(gray)
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Arcadis U.S., Inc.
150 Market Street, Suite 728
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204

WELL NAME: CLIENT:

PROJECT LOCATION:

DATE LOGGED:

Geophysical Logging Services

Natural Gamma

WELL COORDINATES:

PROJECTION:

SURFACE ELEVATION:

CASING STICK-UP:

DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER:

SPR/SP

Logging Probes Used

Fluid Temperature/Resistivity
Induction Conductivity
Normal Resistivity
3-Arm Caliper
Acoustic Televiewer
Optical Televiewer
Heat Pulse Flow Meter
Spinner Flow Meter
Spectral Gamma
Full Waveform Sonic
Nuclear Magnetic Resonance
Other:CASING DIAM.: LENGTH:

O.H. DIAM.: FROM: TO:

LOGGED BY:

CASING TYPE:

TOTAL DEPTH:

REMARKS:
STATIC SPECTRAL GAMMA LOGGED ON 1/25/2018

2 IN. 100 FT

BARRICK GOLD CORP.

Gabriel Hebert

PVC RISER

100 FEET

GRANTS, NEW MEXICO

01/24/2018

BORING DD2-BK

Static Spectral Gamma: U - Weight Percent

0 7ppm
Dynamic Spectral Gamma:  Raw U

0 1cps

Spectral Gamma Logging Results

Total Uranium Concentration

1 12mg/Kg
Leached Uranium Concentration

0.002 0.2mg/L

Total Iron Concentration

0 50000mg/Kg
Total Potassium Concentration

0 5000mg/Kg

Laboratory Analytical Results (ELI)

Visual Description

Depth

1ft:20ft

Natural Gamma Ray

0 120cps

Sample Photos
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CL: CLAY with trace sand

SM: Silty SAND

CH: CLAY

SM: Silty SAND

SP: SAND with trace silt

SP: SAND with some silt

SP: SAND with trace silt

SW: SAND and GRAVEL

SP: SAND with some silt

SW: SAND and GRAVEL

SP: SAND with silt

SC: Clayey SAND

SM: Silty SAND

CH: CLAY

SM: Silty SAND

SC: Clayey SAND

SP: SAND with silt

CH: CLAY

SM: Silty SAND

SP: SAND with silt

CH: CLAY

SM: Silty SAND

CH: CLAY with some sand

SM: Silty SAND

CH: CLAY

SM: Sandy SILT

CH: CLAY

SM: Silty SAND

SW: Gravely SAND with silt

GP: GRAVEL with sand

SW: SAND with gravel 

SP: SAND with silt

CL: Sandy CLAY

GC: Clayey GRAVEL

RX Shale: BEDROCK Shale
(red)

RX Shale: BEDROCK Shale
(gray)
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